
Name Email Deanery Senate Member by District Assembly Members by District 

Deacon Daniel Blanton

St. Peter Parish, Dixon

dangedan@aol.com Yolo: District 4 – Overlap Santa Rosa Diocese

Cecilia Aguiar-Curry

600 A St., #D

Davis, CA  95616

Ph: (530) 757-1034

State Capitol: (916) 319-2004 Fax: (916) 319-2104

Email: Assemblymember.Curry@assembly.ca.gov

Party: Democrat

Deacon Rommel 

Declines

Good Shepherd Parish, 

Elk Grove

declines.family@gmail.com Southern 

Suburbs:

District 9 – overlap Stockton Diocese

Jim Cooper 

9250 Laguna Springs Dr. #220

Elk Grove, CA  95758

Ph: (916) 670-7888

State Capitol: (916) 319-2009 Fax: (916) 319-2109

Email: Assemblymember.Cooper@assembly.ca.gov

Party: DemocraT

Deacon Raymond Elias

Our Lady of Mount 

Carmel Parish, Fairfield

deaconraymondelias@sbcgl

obal.net

Solano District 3 – overlap Santa Rosa & Oakland 

Diocese

Bill Dodd

555 Mason  #275

Vacaville, CA  95688

Ph: (707) 454-3808

State Capitol: (916) 651-4003 Fax: (916) 323-

2304

Email: Senator.Dodd@sen.ca.gov

Party: Democrat

District 11 – Overlap Oakland Diocese

Jim Frazier

1261 Travis Blvd. #110

Fairfield, CA  94533

Ph: (707) 399-3011

State Capitol: (916) 319-2011  Fax: (916) 319-2111

Email: assemblymember.Frazier@assembly.ca.gov

Party: Democrat

mailto:deaconraymondelias@sbcglobal.net
mailto:deaconraymondelias@sbcglobal.net


Deacon Atonio Latu

St. Joseph Parish, 

Sacramento

                                 

Appointment:                   

1/21/21 – 1/21/24

atonio.latu@yahoo.com City District 6

Richard Pan

1020 N St. #576

Sacramento, CA  95814

Ph: (916) 651-1529

State Capitol (916) 651-4006 Fax: (916) 323-

2263

Email: Senator.Pan@sen.ca.gov

Party: Democrat

District 7

Kevin McCarty

915 L St. #110

Sacramento, CA  95814

Ph: (916) 324-4676

State Capitol: (916) 319-2007 Fax: (916) 319-2107

Email: 

Assemblymember.McCarty@assembly.ca.gov

Party: Democrat

Deacon Mike Mangas

St. Joseph Parish, 

Redding

                                     

Appointment:                   

1/21/21 – 1/21/24                                                                                                   

mike.lindymangas@charter.n

et    

Shasta: Fr. 

Fredhelito 

Gucor

District 1 - Overlap with Stockton Diocese

Brian Dahle

11230 Gold Express Dr #304

Gold River, CA  95670

Ph: (916) 464-4201

State Capitol: (916) 651-4001 Fax: (916) 324-

2680

Email: Senator.Dahle@sen.ca.gov

Party: Republican

District 1 

Megan Dahle

280 Hemsted Dr. #110

Redding, CA 96002

Ph: (530) 223-6300

State Capitol: (916) 319-2001  Fax: (916) 319-2101

Email: Assemblymember.Dahle@assembly.ca.gov

Party: Republican

Deacon Paul Sajben

St. John the Baptist 

Parish, Chico

                                

Appointment:                   

1/21/21 – 1/21/24

fpsaj333@gmail.com  Sutter Buttes District 4

Jim Nielsen

2200-A Douglas Blvd. #100

Roseville, CA  95661

Ph: (916) 772-0571

State Capitol: (916) 651-4004

Email: senator.Nielsen@sen.ca.gov

Party: Republican

District 3

James Gallagher

2060 Talbert Dr., #110

Chico, CA  95928

Ph: (530) 895-4217

State Capitol: (916) 319-2003 Fax: (916) 319-2103

Email: 

Assemblymember.Gallagher@assembly.ca.gov

Party: Republican 



Deacon Richard Soria

St. Patrick Parish, Grass 

Valley

                                        

Appointment:                   

1/21/21 – 1/21/24

stpatsdcnrick@gmail.com  Mother Lode District 1 - Overlap with Stockton Diocese

Brian Dahle

11230 Gold Express Dr #304

Gold River, CA  95670

Ph: (916) 464-4201

State Capitol: (916) 651-4001 Fax: (916) 324-

2680

Email: Senator.Dahle@sen.ca.gov

Party: Republican

District 1 

Megan Dahle

280 Hemsted Dr. #110

Redding, CA 96002

Ph: (530) 223-6300

State Capitol: (916) 319-2001  Fax: (916) 319-2101

Email: Assemblymember.Dahle@assembly.ca.gov

Party: Republican

Deacon Mike Turner

St. Rose of Lima Parish, 

Roseville

                                         

Appointment:                   

1/21/21 – 1/21/24

mj_turner@sbcglobal.net West Placer District 6

Kevin Kiley

8799-A Auburn Folsom Rd.

Granite Bay, CA 95746

Ph: (916) 774-4430

State Capitol: (916) 319-2006 Fax: (916) 319-2106

Email: Assemblymember.Kiley@assembly.ca.gov

Party: Republican

Deacon Jack Wilson

St. John the Evangelist 

Parish, Carmichael

                                        

Appointment:                   

1/21/21 – 1/21/24

captnjw@sbcglobal.net  American 

River

District 8

Ken Cooley 

2729 Prospect Park Dr. #130

Rancho Cordova, CA  95670

Ph: (916) 464-1910

State Capitol: (916) 319-2008  Fax: (916) 319-

2108

Email: 

assemblymember.Cooley@assembly.ca.gov

Party: Democrat 

mailto:stpatsdcnrick@gmail.com
mailto:mj_turner@sbcglobal.net
mailto:captnjw@sbcglobal.net

